Our pro forma capitalization and pro forma, as adjusted capitalization set forth
above exclude:

- - 1,571,413 shares issuable upon exercise of stock options that are currently
  issued, outstanding and exercisable as of May 15, 2000, plus an additional
  4,061,366 shares issuable upon exercise of stock options that are currently
  issued and outstanding, plus an additional 4,629,278 shares reserved for
  issuance in connection with future stock options and other incentive plans.

   18

   DILUTION

   Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2000 was $110.4
million, or $1.72 per share. Our pro forma net tangible book value per share is
determined by subtracting the total amount of our liabilities from the total
amount of our tangible assets and dividing the remainder by the number of shares
of our common stock outstanding immediately prior to this offering. The pro
forma net tangible book value per share after this offering will be $2.63.
Therefore, purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering will realize
immediate dilution of $9.37 per share. The following table illustrates this
dilution.

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $12.00
  Net tangible book value per share before this offering....  $1.72
  Increase per share attributable to this offering.....  $0.91
Pro forma tangible book value per share after this
  offering.....   $ 2.63
Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 9.37
</TABLE>

   The following pro forma table presents, as of March 31, 2000 and utilizing
an initial public offering price of $12.00 per share, for our existing
shareholders and our new investors:

   - the number of shares of our common stock purchased from us;

   - the total cash consideration paid; and

   - the average price per share paid by the existing holders of common stock
   immediately prior to this offering.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>
   SHARES PURCHASED TOTAL CONSIDERATION
   ------------------------------------------------   AVERAGE PRICE
   NUMBER   PERCENT   AMOUNT   PERCENT   PER SHARE
   ----------   -------   ------------   -------   -------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Existing shareholders.....  64,161,160   88.5%   $284,766,000   74.0%   $ 4.44
New investors.....   8,333,333   11.5   100,000,000   26.0   12.00
   ----------   -----   ------------   -----   ------
  Total.....  72,494,493   100.0%   $384,766,000   100.0%   $ 5.31
   ==========   =====   ============   =====   ======
</TABLE>

   The table excludes:

   - up to 1,250,000 shares of common stock that may be issued by us pursuant
   to the underwriters' overallotment option;

   - 1,571,413 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of stock options
   that are currently issued, outstanding and exercisable at a weighted